

EU Space Week Promo Pack

Dear partners,

The EU Space Week 2023, themed "Sustainable Innovation for a Resilient Europe", is bringing together the entire EU Space community under one roof in Sevilla, Spain. From policymakers to industry, start-ups, public authorities, investors and users, it is the place to be for anyone interested in current and future trends of the EU Space Programme. For the first time, we include EU Space and Security, covering areas such as sustainable space traffic management and space assets for resilience.

Information and useful links

- EU Space Week 2023 website / news item
- EU Space Week 2023 LinkedIn event / Facebook event
- EU Space Week visual identity
- More about <u>DG Defis</u>
- More about the Spanish Presidency of the Council of the EU
- More about <u>EUSPA</u> and the <u>EU Space Programme</u>

Social media messages

First version Hola, Sevilla!

On 7-9 November we're coming for the EU Space Week 2023! The #EUSW will bring together #EUSpace stakeholders, key players, innovators and users in an event full of panels, demos, innovation & more!

Register: https://www.euspaceweek.eu/ @EU4Space @defis_eu @eu2023es

Second version EU Space Week | Sevilla | 7-9 Nov 2023

#EUSW event gathers major #EUSpace industry voices, stakeholders, and users in Sevilla for an eventful week full of inspiring panels, matchmaking, demos & plenty of #innovation!

Register https://www.euspaceweek.eu/ @EU4Space @defis_eu @eu2023es



Here you have already available messages on X/Twitter and LinkedIn, feel free to share with your network

Social media handles

We kindly ask you to **tag/mention** the organizers in your online communications.

X/Twitter: <u>@EU4Space</u> (EUSPA) / <u>@defis_eu</u>/ <u>@EU2023ES</u>

LinkedIn: <u>@EUSPA</u> / - / <u>@EU2023ES</u>

Instagram: @space4eu (EUSPA)/ - / @EU2023ES

Facebook: @EU4Space (EUSPA) / - / @eu2023es

Mastodon: EUSPA

Hashtags

Please, include #EUSW and #EUSpace in your messages. Other suggestions:

#EU2023ES	#EUSW2023
#EUSpaceWeek	#EUSPA

Thank you very much for your collaboration!

Questions? Please write to eusw@euspa.europa.eu

Best regards,

EUSW Organisation Team